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[Passed August 17, 1932; In c!fcct ninety days from passage.] 

~ AN ACT to repeal section fifteen, article one, of chapter fifty-one of 

~ the code of West Virginia, relating to retirement and pay of 

-~ judges of the supreme court of appeals who shall have served 

at least one full term of twelve consecutive years and shall 

have reached the age of at least sixty-five years. 

Be it enacted, by the Legislat1ire of West Virginia: 

Section 1. That section fifteen, article one, of chapter fifty-one 

2 of the code of West Virginia, relating to the retirement and 

3 pay of judges of the supreme court of appeals who shall have 

4 served at least one full term of twelve consecutive years and 

5 shall have reached the age of at least sixty-five years, be and the 

6 same is hereby repealed. 
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